

AIBT SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES (NON-TUITION FEES)

Schedule of Fees (AIBT) (Fees \$AUD including GST where applicable)

Fees are subject to change without notice. Current maximum fees can be found on the website.

Other Services: (GST inclusive)

Under 18 Accommodation:		
	please contact	
1. Accommodation Placement Fee	https://happyhomestay.com.au/ OR	
	https://www.homestaynetwork.org/	
2. Airport welcome and transport to accommodation Fee	please contact	
	https://happyhomestay.com.au/ OR	
	https://www.homestaynetwork.org/	
Guardianship:	1	
	please contact	
3. 6 months Guardianship Fee – students under 18 years of age	e on <u>https://www.studentguardians.com/</u>	
arrival	OR <u>https://www.studentgs.net/</u>	
4. 12 months Guardianship Fee – students under 18 years of age on	please contact	
	ge on <u>https://www.studentguardians.com/</u>	
arrival	OR <u>https://www.studentqs.net/</u>	
5. 6 months Guardianship Fee – students under 18 years of age	e on <i>please contact</i>	
arrival (Bronze Package)	https://www.studentguardians.com/	
	OR <u>https://www.studentgs.net/</u>	
6. 12 months Guardianship Fee – students under 18 years of ag	ge on <i>please contact</i>	
arrival (Bronze Package)	https://www.studentguardians.com/	
	OR <u>https://www.studentgs.net/</u>	
Mandatory Charges: (subject to change by Government)		
Overseas Student Health Insurance - Information from Australian Government		



It is highly recommended that you provide an OSHC with additional cover that commences at least a week before the date of course commencement and for two months extra if the course ends between 1 Jan to 31 Oct, and until 15 March the following year if the course ends between 1 Nov to 31 Dec. You must provide evidence that you, and any family members included in your application, have OSHC that is valid until this date.

Allianz Health Insurance – indicative price

For further details please go to <u>https://www.allianzcare.com.au/en/student-visa-oshc.html</u>

7. Single cover per month	\$51
8. 15 months' Single cover total	\$788
9. Multi cover per month	\$721
10. 15 months Multi cover total	\$9,940

Administrative charges and incidental fees

In addition to tuition fees, there may be other expenses associated with studying at AIBT. Administrative charges and incidental fees are applied for services including an application fee for international students, and for replacement academic transcripts and student ID cards.

11. GS (Genuine Student) application fee - Payable on submission of application - non-refundable	\$250
12. Enrolment fee - Payable on 'Acceptance of Offer' - non- refundable	\$300
13. Material Fee - non-refundable	refer to Letter of Offer
14. Equipment Fee for applicable courses - non-refundable	refer to Letter of Offer
15. Deferment fee – 1 Term's fee to be paid in advance – Refund doesn't apply once deferred.	
 16. Late payment fee - non-refundable *Late payment fee is applied to fees that are already due based on the invoice, including fees through instalment payments. 	\$250
17. Payment plan set-up fee for direct debit - non-refundable	\$250
18. Re-enrolment fee (per unit) - Same as original full fee (per unit)	



19. Re-assessment fee (per unit) – International Students	\$300
20. Re-assessment fee (per unit) – Domestic Students	\$100
21. RPL fee (per unit) - 50% of original full fee (per unit)	
22. Replacement student card	\$35
23. Academic transcript (after first free copy)	\$50
24. Re-issue of parchment	\$50
25. Postage of documents - Domestic postage	\$25
26. Postage of documents - International postage	\$50
27. Support Sessions	\$450 for 3 sessions minimum
28. Class transfer requests *Sample: Transferring from regular intake to intensive intake	\$200

The Schedule of Fees and Charges has been prepared based on the current legislation and AIBT policies. AIBT reserves the right to amend the fees and charges in line with any changes the Australian Government may implement after its publication. Australian Government legislation and guidelines will prevail, should any inconsistencies arise between this document and the legislation and guidelines.

The Schedule of Fees and Charges was approved by AIBT Management Team on 10 April 2024.